



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1301/2024

RAJBIR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Kr. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

22.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, that there has been a change of counsel; and that he seeks further time to comply with the last order dated 07.08.2024.

Let requisite steps be taken in terms of the previous order *positively* before the next date.

Re-notify on 17th February 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

V.Rawat