



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2024**

RAJBIR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1301/2024

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to address arguments.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages and the relevant case laws that they want to rely upon within ten days with an advance copy to the other side prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 14.05.2025.
6. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.



7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/MR

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any