



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1301/2024**
RAJBIR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Mishra,
Advocate.

versus

VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Mr. Pulkita
Nara and Mr. Akash Kasana,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
25.09.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 23.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/