



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1301/2024**

RAJBIR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Survesh Mishra, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

VINOD KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manipal Yadav, Ms.
Amanpreet Kuar and Ms. Pulkita,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2026/bh