



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 4/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1301/2024**

RAJBIR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.
Petitioner through VC

versus

VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Preet Kaur, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Since the petitioner seeks to engage a new lawyer, Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, is discharged from the present matter.
2. Renotify on 21.09.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, let written synopsis stated to be filed by the respondent be taken on record, subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/Ab